
Announcement of Uniform Prices

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone:  (425) 487-6009

Fax:      (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Fax:      (602) 547-2906

Phone:  (602) 547-2909

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 365th Street SE, Ste. 1021930-220

December 2018

 1.18 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 2.5080 

 2.5157 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 1.1417 

 0.2775 

 0.7269 

 6.73 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 14.96 Per cwt Per cwt 15.30 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 20.99%

 5.59%

 38.99%

 34.43%

 23.64%

 7.27%

 30.49%

 38.60%

 169,371,105 

 45,064,098 

 314,571,946 

 277,774,335 

 105,110,254 

 32,306,201 

 135,552,329 

 171,600,799 

 444,569,583  806,781,484 

 16.95 

 15.67 

 13.78 

 15.09 

 17.40 

 15.67 

 13.78 

 15.09 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.784% 4.247%

 3.370%

 5.731%

 9.101%

 17.27  15.99 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Acting Market AdministratorJanuary 14, 2019



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
December 2018
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

December

2018

November

2018 2017

December

 806,781,484 
 26,025,209 

 519 
 50,145 

 169,371,105 

 20.99%

 1.18 

 17.27 
 14.96 

 5.731%
 3.370%
 4.247%

 724,156,797  610,208,317  11.41%  32.21%
 24,138,560  19,684,139  7.82%  32.21%

 519  444 
 46,510  44,334  7.82%  13.11%

 20.69%  25.85%

 149,803,834  157,753,908 
 2.261%  2.254%  2.115%

 5,463,584  4,993,461  5,088,836 

 0.78 (0.23)
 15.21  15.22 

 5.766%
 3.324%
 4.119%

 5.738%
 3.402%
 4.240%

 17.67  17.44 

 13.06%  7.36%

 9.41%  7.36%

 0.40  1.41 
(0.26) (0.25)
(0.40) (0.17)

1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

December

2018

November

2018

December

2017

December 2018
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 105,110,254 

 23.64%

 15.30 
 15.99 

 3.784%

 26.12%  25.57%

 414,263,200  423,184,772  444,569,583 

 108,227,067  108,200,516 

 14,340,954  13,808,773  13,651,122 
 82  82  88 

 174,890  168,400  155,126 

 2.273%  2.211%  2.237%

 3,390,653  3,606,684  3,491,196 

 15.69 
 16.40 

 15.44 
 15.98 

 3.722% 3.786%

 7.32%  5.05%
 3.85%  5.05%

 3.85%  12.74%

-2.86% -2.88%

-5.99% -2.88%

(0.39) (0.14)
 0.01 (0.41)

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


