#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service **Dairy Programs** 

**FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131** 

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 365

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

## **Announcement of Uniform Prices**

## December 2018

Pacific Northwe	Orde	r <b>124</b>	Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differential	\$	1.18	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	2.5080	Per lb	Skim	\$	6.73 Per cwt	
Protein	\$	1.1417	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.2775	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	2.5157 Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.7269	Per lb				
<b>Statistical Uniform Price</b>	\$	14.96	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	<b>15.30</b> Per cwt	

## **Classification of Producer Milk**

## **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

#### **Arizona Order 131**

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	20.99%	169,371,105	\$ 16.95	Class I	23.64%	105,110,254	\$ 17.40
Class II	5.59%	45,064,098	\$ 15.67	Class II	7.27%	32,306,201	\$ 15.67
Class III	38.99%	314,571,946	\$ 13.78	Class III	30.49%	135,552,329	\$ 13.78
Class IV	34.43%	277,774,335	\$ 15.09	Class IV	38.60%	171,600,799	\$ 15.09
Total Producer Milk		806,781,484		Total Produce	er Milk	444,569,583	

#### **Selected Pool Statistics**

## **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

#### **Arizona Order 131**

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.247%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.784%					
Average Pool Protein Test	3.370%							
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.731%							
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.101%							
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 17.27	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 15.99					

# **Selected Pool Statistics**

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		December 2018		November 2018	December 2017 1/		December 2018 Change From Last Month Last Yea			om
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		806,781,484 26,025,209 <b>519</b> <b>50,145</b>		724,156,797 24,138,560 519 46,510		610,208,317 19,684,139 444 44,334		11.41% 7.82% <b>7.82%</b>		32.21% 32.21% 13.11%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		169,371,105 2.261% 20.99% 5,463,584		149,803,834 2.254% 20.69% 4,993,461		157,753,908 2.115% 25.85% 5,088,836		13.06% 9.41%		7.36% 7.36%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	1.18 14.96 <i>17.27</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.78 15.22 <i>17.67</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.23) 15.21 <i>17.44</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.40 (0.26) (0.40)	\$ \$ \$	1.41 (0.25) (0.17)
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.247% 3.370% 5.731%		4.240% 3.402% 5.738%		4.119% 3.324% 5.766%				

Arizona Order 131	December 2018	November 2018	December 2017 1/	December 2018 Change From Last Month Last Year			
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries	444,569,583 14,340,954	414,263,200 13,808,773	423,184,772 13,651,122	7.32% 5.05% 3.85% 5.05%			
Number of Producers	82	82	88	3.65%			
Daily Deliveries Per Producer	174,890	168,400	155,126	3.85% 12.74%			
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test	105,110,254 2.273%	108,200,516 2.211%	108,227,067 2.237%	-2.86% -2.88%			
Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	23.64% 3,390,653	26.12% 3,606,684	25.57% 3,491,196	-5.99% -2.88%			
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 15.30 \$ 15.99	\$ 15.69 \$ 16.40	\$ 15.44 \$ 15.98	\$ (0.39) \$ (0.14) \$ (0.41) \$ 0.01			
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.784%	3.786%	3.722%				

Numbers in **Bold/Italics** are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

<sup>1/</sup> Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.